Ipswich - Woolverstone - Chelmondiston - Shotley
Ipswich - Holbrook - Harkstead - Shotley

Mondays to Saturdays except bank holidays

Service 97
Code

Suffolk One (only when college is open)
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station J 0645
Ipswich, Rail Stn, Burrell Road Stand R4 0649

Bourne Bridge

Freston, opp The Boot

Holbrook Academy

Holbrook, opp Compasses
Woolverstone, Hall Gates

Lower Holbrook, Alton Green
Harkstead, Bakers Arms
Erwarton, Church
Chelmondiston, opp The Red Lion
Shotley, opp The Rose

Shotley Gate, opp Bristol Arms

0707
0715
0721

97

0734
0742
0748

97

0937
0945
0951

97

1107
1115
1121

97

1237
1245
1251

97

1407
1415
1421

98
NSD

1515
1519
1524
1529

1533

1534

1536

1544

1550
1556

98
SDO

1515
1519
1524
1529
1538
1541

1542
1545
1553

1559
1605

1632
1640
1646

1632
1640
1646

1732
1740
1746

1852
1900
1906



Shotley - Chelmondiston - Woolverstone - Ipswich
Shotley - Harkstead - Holbrook - Ipswich

Mondays to Saturdays except bank holidays

Service 97 98 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Code SDO NSD
Shotley Gate, opp Bristol Arms 0725 0750 0830 0830 0955 1125 1255 1425 1610 1650 1750 1910
Shotley, The Rose 0731 0756 0834 0834 0959 1129 1259 1429 1616 1656 1754 1914
Chelmondiston, Red Lion 0738 | 0840 0840 1005 1135 1305 1435 1623 1703 1800 1920
Erwarton, Queens Head I 0800 ! ! ! ! ! ! 1 ! | 1
Harkstead, Bakers Arms 0 0808 ! 0 i ! ! ! U U I !
Woolverstone Hall Gates 0741 0843 0843 1008 1138 1308 1438 1626 1706 1803 1923
Lower Holbrook, Alton Green J 0810 ! J ! ! ! ! J ! ! ¥
Holbrook, Compasses L0813 | ! ! l l l 1 ! l !
Freston, The Boot 0744 0822 0846 0846 1011 1141 1311 1441 1629 1709 1806 1926
Bourne Bridge 0750 0827 0851 0851 1016 1146 1316 1446 1635 1715 1811 1931
Ipswich, Rail Stn Forecourt Stand R1 0800 0837 0857 0857 1022 1152 1322 1452 1645 1725 1817 1937
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station 0810 0846 0903 0903 1028 1158 1328 1458 1655 1735 1823 1943

Suffolk One (only when college is open) 0918



